For KCC Use:

Effective Date: / - ’ -02
District # 3

SGA? Yes [ ]No

Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Form C-1

December 2002

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well

December 21, 2007

month

OPERATOR: License# 9960 7
Name: _Layne Energy Operating, LLC
Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway
City/State/Zip: Mission Woods, KS 66205

Contact Person: Timothy H. Wright
913-748-3960

Expected Spud Date

day year

Phone:

/

CONTRACTOR: License# 32606
Thornton Air

Name:

Waetl Drilled For:

[ oi [ ]&nh Rac
Gas/ |:| Storage D Pool Ext.
[ Jowo [ |pisposal [ | wildeat

DSeismic; # of Holes D Other

D Other

If OWWO: old wall information as follows:
Qperator:
Well Name:
Original Completion Date:

Waeil Class:

Infield -~

Tvpe Equipment:
D Mud Rotary
Air Rotary™”
D Cabte

Original Total Depth: _

—
|:]Yes No

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore?
If Yes, true vertical depth:

Bottom Hole Location:
KCC DKT #:

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;
2.
3

Spot East
N2 N2 8W g9 1wp 32 sm18 [ west
21766 » feettrom [ N 7 [/]S Line of Section
123

feet from DE / W Line of Section

Is SECTION _¥__Regular Irragular?

(Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
County: _Montgomery
Lease Name: Joumot
Fieid Name: Cherokee Basin Coal
Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?
Target Formation(s): Cherckee Coals
Nearest Lease or unit boundary: 464’
Ground Surface Elevation: 776’
Water well within one-quarter mile:

Well #: 129

DYes No

-

feot MSL

Yes DNO/—
[ Ives [/]No

Public water supply well within ong mile:
Depth to bottom of fresh water: _15¢
Depth to bottom of usable water: 150

Surface Pipe by Alternate: | | 1 2
Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:

[

e
20

Length of Conductor Pipe required: None

Projected Total Depth: 1200°

Formation at Total Depth:

Water Source for Drilling Operations:
D Well D Farm Pond Other

DWR Parmit #:

-
-

Mississippian

X -

- —~

DYes No

(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [_1)
Will Coras be taken?
If Yes, proposed zone:

RECEIVED
CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 18 2007

A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig; CONSE | )
The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe Mr&y,?ys'm‘

through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4
5.
&

. If the well is dry hole, an agreement belween the operator and the district office on plug length and placemant is necessary prior to plugging;
The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;
. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 720 days of spud date.

Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hereby cerlify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of my kn wledge and belief,
<,
- December 14, 2007 i . A;%gf@& 3
Date: Signature of Operator or Ageu.t..._-_”

Title:_Agent

S

For KCC Use ONLY

AP # 15 - /&g'JIS—W’GOOO
INOAL.
Minimum surface pipe required ;‘O
Approved by:M‘ ja2707]

This authorization expires: l2-2 0P

{This authorization void if driliing not started within

Conductor pipe required feet

I

feet per Alt.

Y&

months of approval date.)

Spud date: Agent:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S.

£
#emember to:

Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

File Drili Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;

File Completicn Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;

File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;

Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
Submit plugging report {CP-4)} after plugging is completed;

Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) pleass
check the box below and return to the address below.

D Weill Not Drilled - Permit Expired
Signature of Operator or Agent:
Date:

Fal e 4




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Pilat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complele this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced
field complete the plat below showing that the weil will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply.
Please show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries
of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

APINo. 15 - ARG = 3]5 07-0oc> Location of Well: County: _Montgomery

Operator; _Layne Energy Operating, LLC 2176 feet from D N/ S Line of Section
Lease: _Journot 1236 feet from |_|E / W Line of Section
Well Number: _12-9 Sec.__ 9 Twp. 32 s. R_16 East DWest

Field: Cherokee Basin Coal

Is Section: || Regular or Irregular
Number of Acres attributable to well: D

QTR / QTR / QTR of acreage: N2 - N2 . 5W

If Section is Irregular, locate weil from nearest corner boundary.
Section corner used: DNE DNW DSE DSW

PLAT
(Show location of the weil and shade altributabie acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 18 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K&

EXAMPLE

!23!5 ¢ )

He

A0
3390" -

Jane!'.

@ ’ ’ ' ’ SEWARADCO.

NOTE: in all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the section’s south / north and east / west.

3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.

4. If proposed lacation is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Form CDP-1
April 2004
Form must be Typed

Operator Name: | gyne Energy Operating, LLC

License Number: 33 36 5

operator Adaress: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Mission Woods, KS 66205

Contact Person: Tlmothy H WI'Ith Phone Number: ( 913 )748 -3960
Lease Name & Well No.; o Pit Location (QQQQ): .
Journot 12-9 T2 Moo
Type of Pit: Pit is: SL N2 - N2 - Sw
D Emergency Pit E] Burn Pit IZ] Proposed |:| Existing Sec. 9 Twp. 32 R. 16 East [ ] West
[ settiing Pit (/] Driling Pit If Existing. date constructed: 2176 Feet from [_| North / [ | South Line of Section
[ ] Workover Pit [] Haul-Off Pit 1236
; it "  Feetfrom East / | v] West Line of Section
(1f WP Supply AP! No. or Year Drifled) Pit capacity: D
wblsy | Montgomery County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes [ [No Chioride concentration: mght
(For Emergency Pits and Sattling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground leveli? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes [ Mo [Jves [ZINo Self-Sealing
30' 20'
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): Length (feet) Width (feet) N/A: Steel Pits

L
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 3

(feet)

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

862 feet Depth of water well __Bo_feel

Depth to shallowest freshwater /5 feet.
Source of information:

@ KDWR

measured well cwner electric log

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of praducing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? [ ] Yes [ | No

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Fresh Water Mud

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:

Nurnber of working pits to be utilized: TWO

Abandonment procedure: -6t vaporate until dry, then backfil

and restore

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.
RECEIVED

7E- S

5

t hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. KAN

December 14, 2007

DEC 18 2007

T —

Date

TORSERVATION DIVISION

rd Sign@d& of Applicant or Agent TS, S

SAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: /"?[ /5,{ G7  Permit Number:

Permit Date:___ /& / +§ /a7 Lease Inspection: | | Yes m No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




}SIAS31507-C000

Layne Energy Inc.

1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Mission Woods, Kansas 66205 PH: (913) 748-3987, FX: (913) 748-3950

December 17, 2007

Romig Family Revocable Trust
5032 County Road #4300
independence, KS 67301

RE: Drilling Intent Application

Dear Landowner(s):

Enclosed is a copy of an application filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission for a gas well to be
drilled by Layne Energy Operating, LLC. As per compliance with Order #133,881-C of the Kansas
Corporation Commission’s Rules and Regulations, you are being notified that the well will be located
approximately 862' from the domestic water well located NW-NW-SW of Section 9, Township 32 South,

Range 16 East.

No action is required on your part. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me
at the address above or the Kansas Corporation Commission at 316-337-6200.

Sincerely,

W/@(’/\é(/ MU @J%&

MacLaughhn Dartrng
Engineering Technician
Layne Energy, Inc.

cc: KCC
Field Office
Well File

EIVE
KANSAS cg%?pc?mnou COMMISSION

DEC 18 2007

NSERVATION DIVISION
€0 WICHITA, K8
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File Edit view Favcrites Tools Help

s+ -+Page = _fioois *

Cyaqiet Web £TM ;

rj KGS—WalEr Wens Q z

Specific Water Well Detail

Well T328, R16E, Sec. 9, NWNVWSW, Action: Constructed

Lacation Info
'County: Momtgomery Lacation: T32$, RIEE, Sec. §, NWNWSW
Owner: ROMIG Statas: Constructed
Directions: 34 MIE 3 N OF INDEBENDENCEKS &
Longitude: -95.67322  Lafitude: 37,2743 @
View section on interactive map This fink will create a new window and 4 %
d:spia.u an m:er:xm e map ot dus w ell and :ts naghbou %

General Info
Well Depﬂl 8’

Eleratioa: ft. o . Kt}

Static Water Le‘ el 1‘- T Well Use: Dom’suc

Est \lehi O | gpa. . O:herID

Drlller Tafo o
Dritler: Robert L. Shasp, Water Well Services ‘License #: 464
Comp. Date: 13-hi-1989 "7 DWR Applic. £

Chemlca[Sample Submmsd" ~

Casing Info

a htq:l Hdrysdaie.kgs.ku.atu/kgswwr S wellviswer.cfm

Fie Edit Vview Favorites Tools Help
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? Renwave monitaring; nnqmuring wealls D Table of Contents o
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Sngks aul
o O zp Code
& iyl s
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{¥] Caunty Boundary
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Vigw Aerials 1921
view: Topo

. City Boundary
3 dAkazun Vad
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Aaidrn

W Rt aud Sieam

Ty Soundan

Launiy Boudary
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[SIAS™ T SOP- 02D

P -
gﬁﬁ”— ‘JﬂJ:&.y;ﬂiﬁ_&m I
; - fg" http//homa.hiwaay . net/~tayiore/mobox/gecgraphy/geadist.h g

Fie Edit vew Favorites Tools Help

28 Geographic Deance X [T Cyghet ek ETM

Geographic Distance

You can use this form to compute the distance betwveen two points on the Earth. The computed distance is a great-circle approximation to the actal distance,

Note: This is a JaovaSerpt-powered form. If vou have difficulties usmg ths form, chack vour browser's settings to make sure you bave enabled JmvaSeript.

Location 1 Laocakion 2
956272 lon ;-85.67322 !
[37.274531 | far [37.2748

Errer longitude and latitude vaiues in dacimal degrees. Click the Compure button. The result will bz displaved i merers.

Distance
|_Compute |'2628436314352957

Convert Meters to.feat - Wind.

laterne. com/Length/Maters/ToFeet him

Edit view Favories Tools Hele

mﬂg&.
Convert Meters to Feet

\Canvert Mater Fo Fogt Convert inch To Mm
Zutomaticalily zonrert Leagtn fram Find grazt deals ans ra-
Englizh to Mek Lo S procucts. Srices & stores

Comzare

1 Meter = 3.280839689501312 Fast

26255 Maters

Convartio Fast } !scrofl down to seg answer)
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